



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ACQA No. 1016 of 2024

UNION OF INDIA **versus** SHYAMLAL MANJWANI

Order Sheet

12.02.2025	Mr. Vaibhav A. Goverdhan, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Rishi Rahul Soni, counsel for respondents No. 1, 3 & 20. Mr. Rajbahadur Singh, counsel appears on behalf of Ms. M. Asha, counsel for respondents No. 4, 7, 18, 19 and 22. Ms. Rashika Soni, counsel appears on behalf of Mr. Sakib Ahmed, counsel for respondent No. 6. Mr. Rajendra Patel, counsel for respondents No. 9 to 13, 15 to 17. Mr. Sunil Verma, counsel for respondent No. 14. Learned counsel for the appellant and respondents would submit that they are no having the evidence to make submissions for that they have sought time. Considering their submission, list this case on 02nd April, 2025. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge
--------------------------	---