

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****ACQA No. 1016 of 2024****UNION OF INDIA *versus* SHYAMLAL MANJWANI****Order Sheet**

14/10/2025	Mr. Vaibhav A. Goverdhan, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Sanjay Agrawal, counsel for respondent No. 23. Ms. Laxmeen Kashyap, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Rishi Rahul Soni, counsel for respondents No. 1, 3 and 20. None for other respondents. List this case for final hearing after three weeks. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
H.L. Sahu	