



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ACQA No. 1016 of 2024UNION OF INDIA **versus** SHYAMLAL MANJWANI**Order Sheet**

03/12/2025 Rao	Mr. Vaibhav A. Goverdhan, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Rishi Rahul Soni, counsel for respondents 1, 3 & 20. Ms. Laxmi Gupta, Advocate, on behalf of Mr. Pragalbha Sharma, counsel for respondent no.2. Ms. M. Asha, counsel for respondents 4, 7, 8, 19 & 22. Mr. Sakib Ahmed counsel for respondent no.6. Mr. Rajendra Patel, counsel for respondents 9 to 13,15 to 17. Mr. Sanjay Agrawal, counsel for respondent no.23. None for respondent no.24. Office note shows that the SPC issued to the respondent no.24 has been returned unserved. Issue notice to the respondent no.24 by ordinary post as also Speed Post on payment of PF as per Rules. List it in the week commencing 02nd February, 2026. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
-------------------------------------	--