



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ACQA No. 1016 of 2024

UNION OF INDIA **versus** SHYAMLAL MANJWANI & OTHERS

Order Sheet

19/02/2026	Mr. Vaibhav A. Goverdhan, learned counsel for the appellant. Mr. Rishi Rahul Soni, learned counsel appearing for the Respondent No. 1, 3 & 20. Ms. Shareen Siddiqui, appearing on behalf of Mr. Pragalbha Sharma, learned counsel for the Respondent No. 2. Ms. Ananya Tiwari, appearing on behalf of Mr. Sanjay Agrawal, learned counsel appearing for the Respondent No. 23. Mr. Sunil Sahu, learned counsel appearing for the Respondent No. 9 to 13 and 15 to 17. None for the other Respondents. The notice issued to Respondent No. 24 has been returned unserved with the endorsement that the addressee has left. Let a fresh notice be issued to Respondent No. 24 by ordinary as well as speed post, by both modes, at his correct address. P. F. and copies and per rules. List this case in the week commencing 23rd March, 2026. Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) Judge
Alok	