



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ACQA No. 1016 of 2024

UNION OF INDIA **versus** SHYAMLAL MANJWANI

Order Sheet

04/05/2026	Mr. Vaibhav A. Gowardhan, learned counsel for the appellant. Mr. Rishi Rahul Soni, learned counsel for the Respondent No. 1,3 and 20. None for the other respondents though served. Heard I.A. No. 1 which is an application for condonation of delay in payment of process fee for Respondent No. 24. On due consideration and for the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed. The delay in payment of process fee is condoned. Registry is directed to proceed further. Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) Judge
sagrika	